FILED

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

AUG 1 2 2009

		AS State Board of Healing Arts
In the Matter of)	of Healing Arts
Norman Johnson, M.D.)	
Application for License to Practice)	
Medicine and Surgery)	Docket No. 10-HA00006
)	

JOURNAL ENTRY

NOW, on this _____day of ______, 20____, the above-entitled matter comes on before Jack Confer, Executive Director of the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"). After reviewing the agency file and being duly advised in the premises, the Executive Director makes the following determinations:

- 1. On or about May 19, 2008, Applicant submitted an application for a license to practice medicine and surgery in the State of Kansas. Such application was deemed complete and filed with the Board on June 24, 2009.
 - 2. A response to the Application was filed by Board counsel on July 21, 2009.
- 3. This matter was scheduled for a Conference Hearing before the Board on August 14, 2009.
- 4. On or about August 5, 2009, Applicant submitted a letter to the Board requesting that his Application be withdrawn as he was unable to attend the Conference Hearing and prior speaking engagements would prevent him from attending any of the scheduled Board meetings in 2009.
 - 5. Board counsel does not oppose Applicant's request to withdraw.
 - 6. Applicant's Application shall be considered withdrawn.
 - 7. Applicant's application shall not be considered withdrawn in lieu of denial.

8. Should Applicant wish to reapply, a new application will need to be submitted.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that this is a final order. A final order is effective upon service. A party to an agency proceeding may seek judicial review of a final order by filing a petition in the District Court as authorized by K.S.A. 77-601, et seq. Reconsideration of a final order is not a prerequisite to judicial review. A petition for judicial review is not timely unless filed within 30 days following service of the final order. A copy of any petition for judicial review must be served upon the Board's Executive Director at 235 SW. Topeka Blvd., Topeka, KS 66603.

DATED THIS May of AUGUSI, 2009

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Jack Confer Executive Director

Certificate of Service

I certify that the foregoing Journal Entry was served this $\cancel{12}^{\cancel{4}}$ day of August, 2009, by depositing the same in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid, and addressed to:

Norman R. Johnson, M.D. P.O. Box 10260 Peoria, IL 61612

and a copy was hand-delivered to:

Stacy Bond Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603

And

Katy Lenahan Licensing Administrator Kansas Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603

And the original filed with the Executive Director.

Cathy A. Brown